79

Menday - May l7th, 1948

A regular meeting of the Council was held at ¢ Muniecipsl H [ (]
May 17th, 1948 &t 9:35 A.M. st the pel Hall on Mondey,

Present: Reeve Morrison in the Cheir, Crs. West, Philps, Beamish, Gartlan,
MaoSsrley and )rummond.

Meved by Cr. Jrummond, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That the Minutes of the
previous mesting be adopted as eritten and confirmed,
. Carried Unanimously.

.Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps: 'That Cr, MocLean be granted
leave of absence from this meeting,”
Carried Unsnimously,

Corresponience was received and dealt with as follows:-

Jr. R. M, Clark, Corporation Arbitrator submitte) his gccount in the sum of
#128,90 fer his gervices in the dispute between the Corporation of Burnaby

gand the Sohoel Board on 1948 Estimates. -

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, west: ’'That the letter be received
and the gccount be paid as submitted.’
Carried Ungnimously.

Secretary-Tressurer, North Burnaby Publie Library Assoociation, w#rote
sdviging thet the Minister of Education has arproved a grant to their
Association up 10 the amount of 8300,00 on coniition that the Eurn;bx Ccuncll
makes a grant of at lesst $250.00 and requesting the gouncil's consideration
in approving such a grant,
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That the letter be received
and this application be referred to the Grants Committes,

Carried Unanimously.

-

J. J. JOohnston, g, C, Telephons Company, wrote with regard to toll charges
between New Westminster and Vanccuver, advising that before undertaking an
jnvolved and costly study to determine the necessary increases in exhange
rentals shich would acecompany the elimination of thepresent toll charge,
they would like to be assured that the three Councils of Vancouver, New
Westminster and Burnaby are all of the oginion that there is gome possibili-
ty of evolving & uniform rate structurs thut woull be acceptable t0 the
mejority of gubscribers gnd at the same time meet the adiitional costs of
providing flat rate service over the whole area.
Moved by Cr. Pnilps, Seconied by Cr. Beamish: ’That the letter be received
and filed and the Clerk be instructed t0 communicate #ith the New Westmin-
gter and Vancouvesr Councils and make arrangements for & meeting to disouss
this matter,”

Carried Unanimously.

Secretary, Union of B, C, Municipslities, wrote requesting the Council's
opinion of the suggestion that the 1948 Convention of the U,B.C.M, be held
on the C.P.R. Steemer 'S.S. Princess Kathleen®’ and that the trip be
between Vancouver and Prince Rupert, .
Moved by Cr. Philgs. Seconded by Cr. MncSorlo{: "That the letter be
received and f1led and the writer be advised the Council d0 not agree with
the suggestion,” Carried Unanimously.

|

Secretary, Broadviem Ratepayers Association, write advising that their
Aseooiation had voted to disband and sould huve no further use far
Broadvies Hall and also that Mr, Ryan would be in atteniance to give any
further information,

Moved by Cr. Beemish, Seconded by Cr. Jrugmond: 'Ihat the letier be .

received gni filed and Mr, Rysn heard.
Carried Unanimously.

Mr. Ryan addressed the Council sutlining reasenms for iisbandommint of the
Brealvies Ratepayers Association, " . .
Moved by Cr. Beamish, Seconded by Cr. MaoSorley: Thut the report of Mr,
Ryan be received,”

Carried Ungnimously.

[A,J.Weedburn temdered his resigmation as trustes sf the Broadvies
Community Hall and recommended Mr. S. Wilsem ag a suitabls suoeessor,
Meved by Cr. Gartlan, Secended by Cr, Philps: "That the resignatien be
scoepted with regret,
Cearried Unanimously

Meved by Cr. MaoSorley, Secsnded by Cr, Beamish: "Phat the appeintment eof
s Successor be referred to a committee inecluding Chairmen ef Parks (Cr,
McLean), the Enginser and the Reeve for oconsiderstion.”

Carrield Unanimously

Minister of Munioipsl Affairs wrate exteniing an invitation te the
Munioipal Officers” Asseciation to hold their annual conference in the
Parliament Builddings, Vietoria on Monds; & Tuesday, June 14th and 15th
advising that arrangements may be made for one or mre repregantatives
to attend by contscting the Seoretary of the A;sooiction.

Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Gartlen: "That the Clerk end the
Tressureér be gquthorized to attend the Conference, Cerried Unanimeusly

.
AN AR ONW T aey

- — e S -\ ol M e

S e mare——an




crr—r

Vi

80

Attorney-Genersl G,S.Wismer wrote acknowledging our letter re Deer Lake ani the

Oakalls Prison sdvising that this matter would be taken up st onece. .

Moved by Cr, MaeSorley, Seconded by Cr. Beamigh: "That the letter be receivei,”
Carried Unanimously

C.C.Bell, Solicitor submitted report on claim of Josephine H, Gignon for damages

in conneetion with breakege of & plate glass window in her premises on Kingsway

edvising that in his opinion the Corporetion should disclaim 1iability as the

claimant would have t0 prove negligence on the part of the Corporation, which

from the faots submittee ocould not hold in ecourt,

Moved by Cr. Philps, Secondei by Cr. Beamish: "That the letter be received.”
Carried Tnanimously

William Robertson wrote making application for approvel of a 5 aore parcel of
land egst of Alpha Ave,. and south of the Lougheed Highway, as an autd camp site,
Moved by Cr, Beamish, Seconded by Cr. MaocSorley: "That this application be
referred to the Standing Committee in this rogard for rogort.

Carried Unanimously

Seorestary, Boarl of Tragnsport Commissioners for Canada submitted notice to the
effsct that sittings were 1o be held in the Court Room, Union Station, Ottawa
on Tuesday, May 25th for the purpose of hsaring an application of the B.C.
Telephone Co, for an Order of the Board approving the issue and sale or other
disposition of shares of ita ocapital stock upon terms and conditions, as
mentioned in the said application,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That this notice be referred te
the Treasurer und Chairman of Finunee for report,”

Carried Unanimously

Superintendent of Elugation wrote advising that under provisions of Sestion 22 of
Bill 122 of the "Municipsl Aot Ameniment Act 1948" farm improvemsnts are éxsmpted
from 8chool taxation tc a maximum of $1800,00 and that aceoriingly en the bagis of
eur exempted 1n§arovemonts the revised apportionment of the 1948 school budget
results in a reduction of $635,87 from the amount originally requisitioned from
the Couneil b% the School Board, "
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconmded by Cr. West: "That the letter bs received.

Carried Unanimously

Dologation from the Willingdon Heights area attended and requested an interview, i
Veveld by Cr. Philps, Seoonded by Cr. Beamish: "That the Delegation be heard,”

Carried Unanimousl
Delegaticns speke requesting information es to tée 1nstahntiog of sidewalks and

repairs to roeds and boulevards in the Willingdon Heights subdivisien,

Engineer gpngwered verbally offering to previde the w1§11ngdon He ights Ratepayers !
Agsn, with information as to the cement sidewalk policy and also adviged as to }
work projected for read andi boulevard improvements, i

North Burnaby Board of Trade wrete extending an invitetion to tHe Council to attend !
s Joint meeting of the Beard, B,C.Electric Rly, Co, and the Minister of Publio
Works to discuss problems in conmneetion with widening and development of East !
Heastings Street from Boundary Road easterly,
Moveld by Cr, Gartlen, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the communication be received !
snd the invitation acoepted and that the Clerk be instructed to press for a reply
to communications submitted to the Department of Publie Worke in this rognrd.'
Carried Unanimously 1

H., P, Edge wrote repregenting a committee of residemts of nerth Boundary Road +
extonding an invitation te atteni & meeting to be held in Franklin Senool :
Auditorium owm Thursday, May 20th in comnectiorn with the proposed erection of
transmission line towers on Boundary Road,
Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That the invitation be received and
.coOptog snd a2 many as are able, attend the mesting,

Carried Unanimously

Sanitary Inspector reported on applicstien of Mrs. Margaret Maine for a kennel !
liconse te keep 12 English Bulldegs on property Jdesoribed as Let 7, Bleck 19, ;
DeL. 34 sugﬁcsting that a8 the site hed been found satisfactory and the adjacent
neighbours have no objeetiom, the application be granted, .
Moved by Cr. Mac3erley, Seoconded by Cr. Jrummond: "That the application be granted,
Cearried Unsnimously

Municipal Electrician repsrted thet the Officer i/ec North Burnaby Police Station
had requested improved lighting eoniitions in the sajid effice gend recommended that
a fluorescent fixture be installed at en estimated cost of 855.00
Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. West: "Tnat the report be.reooivod snd filed
and the recommendation of the Muniocipsl klectrician be approved, .

Carried Ununimously, .

The Special Committee appointed to investigats the possibility of obteindny
ldd1t€onal space for the staff of the Assogomnnt Jepartment, submitte) the following
recommerfiations: ] .
. ¢t for the present no change in the allotment of spacs t0 the various part-
! Eg;ts 1; the Eenornl 0ffice %on be provided s0 as to reliwve the oongoatoi
eondition,
2. That the prsotice ¢f Appraisers oocecupying office space in the Muniocipal Hall

3 ng hours preparing oard information be diseontinued end that
%;;i:fszs: ggrzép§oyodronpou€si ognpprlisal work oontinudously throughout the year ;

I

S —




81 | .
i3, Thet the clerical mork necessary in preparation of cards be supplied ’ y

\/ from the Tressurer's Jepssrtment, .
)\ 4, That Appraisers H, Matthees and ). Collingwoed, having completed their - !

rs%gutionnry period, be now placed on the permanent steff as from May lst

Voved by Cr. MacSorley, Seconied by Cr., West: “"Phet the recemmeniatiens of
the Specisl Committee be edopted,’
Carried Unanimously. 3

»

Reeve Morrison submitted -recommeniation that salaries of the underncted
employees be adjusted 80 as t0 be commehsurate with the positions to which
they were previously classified, to be effective sas from Juné lst, 1948

iy«

H.L. Kay Aoting Assessor to Senior Appraiser $180.00
F, Copland Assessor & Property Vanager, to Property : ,
. Manager $260,00

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seccnded by Cr. Beamigsh: "That the recommeniations
f the Reeve -be adopted.” .
Carried Unanimously,

Reove Morrison submitted report aivising that it has been found that itv is

not now neoessary to employ a permenent offiecial in the capacity of

Rehabilitation Officer and recommended that the position be discontinued as

from June 30th, 1948 ’

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr. West: "Thet the report be received and

filed and the recemmendation of the Reeve bs adopted,” *
Carried Ungnimously. - -

Applicstions were recsived for th pesitien of Rlacksmith with the Corporation

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, Beamish: 'That the applications be

rerorrog to the Engineer,

R Y . L s

Carried Ungnimously. i

The Treasurer submitted Estimstes for the year 1948 duly approved by the
Miniatesr of Municipal Affairs as required under Section 43 of the Busrnaby
Jebt Refunding Act, 1940, :
Voved bs Cr. MacSerley, Seconded by Cr. Philps: 'That the Esvimates be "
recoived,”
Carried Ungnimously.

'
The Mumieipal Clerk Brought forward tenders received for the primting of
40,000 Tax Jemands for 1948
Movoddbx Cr, Beamish, Seconied by Cr. MacSorley: "That the temiers be ndw :
opened, !
P Carried Ungnimously, “

Tender No, 1, - $267:;60 plus Seles Tax
Tender No, 2, - #321,50 plus Sales Tax |
Moved bg Gr. Philps, Seconded by Cr. Beamish: "That Texder No. 1 be
acoepted, . .

‘ ‘ Carried Unanimously.

Msgistrate Geo, A, Grent submitted report relative td Probetion Officer, Tom
corbett, whe guffered a stroke on Mareh 13th and has not been able to attend
Jevenile Court or his office since then advising thst it is not hnesn how
leng it will be before Mr., Corbstt could resume his duties,
Moved by Cr. Philgs. Seconded by Cr. West: 'That the repart be recsived and .
filed and this matter be referred to the Chairman of the Justice Committee, _
and Reeve Morrison for investigation and report,”
Carried Ungnimously.

11

Leave of Abgence pending the inquiry of the above Committes."” - -
| ,

l" Moved by Cr, West, Seconded by Cr. Philps: "That Mr, Corbett bs granted
Carried Ungnimously.

'COMMIITEE REPORTS.

Your Committee met on Moniuy, May 10th and recommend:-

1. That the esocount of J. Edwin Eadeg, Chairmen of School Estimates
Arbitration Roard, in the sum of $226.13 be peid on a 50-50 basis with
the School Board.

2, Thet the claeim of J. Gennun for compensation under the Sheer Protection
Act for loss of poultry destroyed bg unknow#n stray Joys at 6616 Union St.
en February 21st last, be peid in the sum of 210,50

3. That )isbursements in the sum of $158,142.15 be approved.

4, Thet Allowances be made under Section 293 of the Municipal Aot in the
sum of $76.10

5, That the Requisitions be approved as submitted.

Moved by Cr. Phil condad by Cr. West: "That the recommendations of ths
M e oY oS EnitaasPhs 2150%30 ™Y

Carried - Cr, Beamish not voting,




ciamreem b

BT Ir S

mane o

82

E:

PROPERTY % BUILIING GOMMITTEE
+, Your Committes met on Mofday, May 10th, 1948 and recommend:-

1, That the _reserve placed gn Lots 99.30.31.3g.,).b. 158 1n 1942 for "Recontourin

. of Foals” be now lifted

2. That #, Crowther, Assistnnt Buildin% Ingpector, and J, ), Holdom, Assistant
Eleotrical Inspeotor, be appointed to the permanent staff in the Builiing
Jogutn\snt as frem May lst, 1948,

Moved by Cr. Cartlan, Seconded by or. Phllps. "That the reoommendltiona of the

Proparty & BPuilding Committee be adopted,”

. Cearcied Unanimously.

E: . . .
Your Committee met on Monday, May 1l0th, 1948 gnd recommend:-

1, That the sum of $54,760,00 be sat .up from 1948 Tax Sale properties for the 1948
go;i paving program .agd the Clerk be instructed to bring down the necessary

. y-law,

2., That esyimates of work for period Vay 5;1 t0 May .14th inoclusive, be approved

as followsg:-~ .« .
Board of Works .
. . Loecal Improvement Sidewalk Fund # 750,00
Sundries . ., . . 1700.00
. General Revenue 6760,00

Moved by Cr. West, Seconded by WCFe Philps: ., "That the recommendation of the Board
of Works Committee be alopted,”

Carried Ur;nnimously.

Your Committee met on Monday, May lcth'. '1948 u'n:l rpoommend : -

1. That estimgtes of work for period May 3rd to May Yath inclusive, be approved
as follows:-

Waterworks . $3850,00
Gerbage. Collestion 1600 00
Moved by Cx. MacSorley, Secondsd by Cr, Bea Qat the recommendation of the
Watormorks & Social Assistence Committee mio
Cu-riod Undimously.
'RAT TTEE: '

Your Committee met on Monday, May 10th, 1948 and recommend:-

1. That B, C, Elsctric Gas Plans be spproved,
Moved by Cr, BReamish, Seconded by Cr, Philpa' "That the recommendation af the
committee be adopted.”

Carried Unanimously.

Property Seles Slips No, 6751 to 6800 ineclusive . .
€751 Lot 29, S,) 44. Blk. C, J.L, 96, Victor St, Jean 360,00 350,00
6752 Lot 25, pik. J,L, 218, Joseph Carlson 300,00 300,00
8753 Lots 16~C, Blk, 4, ).L, 68 t. Robest,Scott 160.00 150,00
6754 Lot 14, S,). 6 Bik /9, J).L, 96N, Ronald Kdlterman 250,00 250,00 Agt |
6755 Lot 12, Blks. 14,15, ).L, 159 Joreen Bauman & Alaxander
Bauman 230,00 230,00 Agt

676€ Lot oy Blk. 26, J).L. 117 E.g. Frances Evelyn Martinez &

Urbano Podro Jose Martinesz 260,00 290,00
6757 Lot o, Blk. 1, J).L, 158 pt, of S,%s of S,W.%z. Alexander Napier250,00 200,00
AT R Tt DY Mt AP Al A 540,00 400,00
6759 Lot 45, S,J. 1/4, Blk, Cy J.L, 96, E11 Wilbert Collum 325,00 325,00
6760 Lot 7, Blk. 13y J,L. 27.  Barfy Gordon Scott . 360,00 350.00

6761 Let 11, Blk, 23, J.L, 121. Fredelok Theodou Joyece Agt. 230,90 175,00 Vet,

6762 lots F,G, S.J). 19/20, Blk. 2, J.L, 74 S. ? Eva Margaret Long
on

& Stanley Gor Long 400,00 400.00 Agt,
6763 Lot 33, Blk, 7, J.,L, 27, Jouglas Carroll Sherry 460,00 390,00 Vet,
6764 lot 1, Blk, 284, ),L, 97, Wells-Pumicide and Co, Ltd. 425.00 450,00
87656 Lots 2,344+ Blks, 161 154.165, J.L, 92, )avid Pace & Ed{th
May Paoce 435,00 435,00 Agt.,
6766 Lotz 18,19, Blk 26,).L, 27, Juvid Semuel Evans 300,00 300,00 Agt.
6767 Lot 27, Blk J.L 13. Arthur Fred Cres 330,00 330,00
Tots 18,1 iz ﬁl 1L, 84 60y, Forest Lawn Jeve lopment
6768 ' ' #* Limited 1,890,00 1890,00
k., 23, J.L, 122, Blunche Nugent % Andrew Patriock i
6769 Lot 1, Bl ' ¢ ¢ Nugent 220,00 220,00 Agt.]
g770 Bloeck 8, ).L, 168 E.s5, Ian Juncan Fraser 3060,00 2300,00 Vet;
R ks, 22/28, ).L. 92. Colin Brailey & Moni
8771 Lot 6 S.%, Blks / 28, ) v A 11:; 260.00 280,00 Agt.!
6772 lots 6. Blk. b, ).L, 13, Fobinson Brothers and Pagnell 660,00 660.00 .

6773 Lots 1,5. Blk. 69, ).L, 189, Ella Hladik & Henry Hladik 580,00 480,00 Agt.:

.. 1/4, Blk. Cy J).L., 96, John Jogeph Sailes & ]
6774 Lot 50' S /4 ! Arv.hlu Russell Carmichael 22888 ggggg
5 t 7, Blk, L, J).L., 25, Walter Reaginald Marks . . .
O e Lot 2, Bles. 21,32, J.L. 167, WillTem George Jolby &

Ei{llen Mury .)olby) L. 157 310,00 310,00 Agt.'
Lots 54,56, 67,68, Blks, 3-10,12-18, S.), A, J).L.
e ° Pem e Nicholas Kelyk 1000,00 1000,00

).,L. 169, William Vietor Alfred
8778 Lot 1b, Blis. 14,15 D, e 0d P 250.00 175.00 Vet.

i
3
!
i
1
i




83

6779 Lot 14, Blk., 9, ),L, 3C. Beatrice Maud Clarke % Geodrge

William Clarke 325,00 325,00
6780 1ot 9, Blk, 5, J.L, 187, Edith May Charlton 180.00 190,00
6781 lots 109,110, .Blk, 1/3, S.). 2/7, ).L, 95 N, .
Reta Baker & Jouglas John Beker 315,00 316,00
6782 lots 4,5, Blk. 13, ).L, 68 pt, Alfred DJaniel Naud 400,00 4Q0,00
6783 Lot 22, Blk, 13, J),L, 27, William John Powsll 350,00 350,00
6784 Lots 21,22, Blk, 33, ).L. 187, Anne Kasa % Thorstein
N Kasa 460,00 460,00
6785 1ot 13, Blk, 9, J).L. 30, -Anna Clark 325,00 325,00
6786 Lot 5, Blk, 24, )J),L, 155A, Arthur Javid Lindquist 130,00 150,00
6787 Lots 31,32, 3.).1/4, Blkx, C, },Li, 96, Jesire Alphonse
B Julian Lanson Agt. 665,00 _€65,00
6788 leots 15,16, S.). 8, Blk, E, ),L, 188, Earl Roy
Frederiok & Betiy Frederick Agt.  400.00 400,00
6789 Lot H, S,J)., 19,20, Blk, 2, ),L. 74 S,%., John Boyko 200,00 200,00
6790 Pt, 1,174 ac, more or less of Blk, 14, ).L. 30.
New Vista Society Incorporated 1174.00 1174,00

6791 lots 8,9, Blk, 49, ).L, 189, Margaret Ellen Purser Ag,400,00 400,00
€792 Lots 3,4, Blk, 68, ).L. 189, Ernest Albert Cary Agt. 400,00 400,00
6793 Lots 3,4, S.), 2,7, Blk, 1/3, J.L, 95 N, Elsie -

. ucille Williems 420,00 420,00
6794 Lots 6,7, S.J, 22, Blk, 1/3, J).L, 95 N,
Flack Industrial Corporation Limited 900,00 900,00
€795 Lat 11, Blk, 7, J.L, o0, Fred Zilke 600,00 - 600,00
6796 Lot 25, Blk, 19, ).L, 32, Ernest James Sutherlami 365,00 270,00
Agt, & Vet,
6797 ot 1, Blk, 29, J.L, 30. Lewis Charles J.y.s 315,00 315,00
67‘8 1ots 13.14. Blk, 1' J.L. 149 S.ﬁ of S.W, 4 & ot 8. -
Bik, 2, )L, 149 S.% of S,W.4. Rslph Wint 825,00 825,00
6799 Lot 14, Blks, 14,15, D.L, 159, Helen Maul lawrence
& Albert Lawrence Agt. 230,00 230,00
6800 Lot 10, Blk, 26, J.L, 117 E.i5, Olof Werner Johnson 230,00 23C,00

Moved by Cr, MacSorley, Seconded by Cr. Gartlan: "That Property Sales

Slips be approvel ss gubmityed with the exceptions of Noas, 6761,6763,6770,
§768,6778, 6786, .
Carried - Cr, Beamish not voting,

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Philps: _"That Pitkethly Lease
Authorization By-law 1948 be now reconsilered.”
Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. Gartlan, Seconded by Cr, Philps: "That Pitkethly Lease
Authorization By-law 1946 be now finally passed and that it-be.signed by
ngo R:cvg mnd Clerk ani the Corporate Seal of the Corporation-be affixed
theroto, . .
Cearried Unanimously.

Mo ved bg Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: 'That Burnubg Tax Sale Lands
Monies Expenditure By-law No. 6, 1948 bs nom reconsidered.’

Carried Unanimously., .
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, Gartlan: . 'That Burnaby Tax Sale Lands
Monies Expeniiture By-lew No, 6, 1948 be now finally passed ani that it be
signod by the Reeve end Clerk anid the Corporate Seal of.ihe Corporation be
affixed thersto,” .

Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Sesonded by Cr, Philps: "That Burnaby Corporate Land
Sale By-lam 1948 bs now reconsidered.” .
. Carried Unanjmously. .
Moved by Cr, Gartlan, Seconded by Cr. Philps: 'That gurnnby Corporate Land
Sele By-law 1948 be now finally passed ani that it be signed by the Reeye -
ani Clerk snd the Corporate Seal of the Corporation be affixed thereta,
- Cerried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr. G.rmlnﬁ. Secondei by Gr, Philps: "That Kingsway (Burnaby)
Expropriation Abanioning By-law 1948 be now reconsidered,’

. Carried Unsnimously. .
Mo ved b* Cr. Gartlan, Sesconded b{ Cr. Philps: 'That Kingsway (Burnaby)
Expropriation Abanioning By~law 1948 be now finally passed ani that 1t Dbe
signod by the Reqve and Clerk ani the Corporate Seal ef the Corporation be
affixed thereto, N

. Carried Unanimously.

Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "That Burnaby Incinerstor &
Garbage Jisposal By-law 1947, Ameniment By-law 1948 be now introduced and
the Council d¢ 3it as a _Committee of the Whole with the Reeve in the chailr
tc. consider Lhe Ry-law,” ) . )
. Carried Un.nimouslz.. - w
Reeve @aks the question: ‘What is your pleasure w«ith this By-lae?
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seoconded by Cr. Gertlan: "Thet Burnaby Inoinerstor &,
Carbage Jispossl Ey-lsw 1847, Amendment By-lsw 1948 be real" by short title.
Cerried Ungnimously.
Moved by Cr, Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: 'Thst the Committee dc now
rise &nd report the By-law complete,"
Carried Unanimously.




~o—

84

The Ceuncil reconvened,
Moved by Cr. Philps, Seconded by Cr, West: "That Burnabg jreinerster & Garbage

Jisposal By-law 1947, Am:ndment By-law 1948 be now passe
. Csrried Unanimously,
The meeting then ad journed te Tuesiay, May 25th, 1948 at 9:30 A,M,
{

confirmed:
b S , o

Clerk. ‘ [ CBATRMAN




